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SITE DEVELOPMENT
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" ELECTRICAL
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INDEX TO NOTES

1.  GENERAL
A1 Thru_19 sh._A-

2. EXISTING TO REMAIN

(21 Thru_2-24 sh._A-1, 2,3, 4

21. EXISTING TO REMOVE
@1-D Thru_21-5 Sh._A-1, 2

22. WORK BY OWNER

@2-D Thru_22-1_Sh._A-1,2

23. EXISTING TO REUSE

Thru_23-1_Sh._A-5

7. ROOFING
(71 Thru _7-16_Sh. _A-3, 4

71. SHEET METAL
@1-D Thru_71-10 Sh.__A-5,

1-4

1-8

GENERAL

Do not scale drawings.

Verify field conditions,
dimensions and quanties
prior to ordering or
placing any materials

in the work.

Verify free flow

through all roof and
planter drains before
beginning any demolition.

Report all cloged drains

to architect before
beginning any demolition.

Replace damaged or
missing roof drain
strainers.

Protect all panels from
damage by reason of
this work.

Protect water lines and
and accessories from
damage by reason of
this work.

Protect electrical conduit
and accessories from
damage by reason of
this work.

Contractor to erect and
maintain barricades
around construction
area.

2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6

2-8

2-9

2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15

2-16
2-17
2-18
2-19
2-20
2-21
2-22
2-23
2-24

EXISTING TO REMAIN

Pre-cast concrete panels.

Modified bitumen roofing.
Light weight concrete fill.

Access panels.
Water lines.
Electric conduit.
Junction boxes.
Elelctrical panels.
Concrete slab.
Concrete piers.
Water hydrants.
Roof drains.

Planter drains.

Concrete wall.
Expansion joint
construction.
Expansion joint cover.
Elevator.

Wall cap.

Planter.

Column below.
Pool below.
Planted areas.
Mortar lining.
Stair tread.

21. EXISTING TO REMOVE

@1-D Expansion joint covers.
21-2 Roofing and flashing.

21-3 Earth to bottom of
of planter clean walli
and prime thourghly.
backfill and compact
when directed. .

21-4 Light weight fill in
this area.

21-5 Existing flashing.

22. WORK BY OWNER

@2-D Remove existing pre-cast
concrete panels and
replace when work is
complete.

23. EXISTING TO REUSE
@3- Stainless steel pad cap.

7. ROOFING

Prime all surfaces to

receive new roofing
materials.

7-B Secure all roofing felts

and flashing with
adhesive.

7-1  11/2" x 4" wood fiber
cant strip.

7-2 "Strip" flashing - Low
melt modified bitumen.

7-3 DO NOT secure "Strip"
flashing to cant strip.

7-4 Cap flashing - modified

bitumen with metal foil
face aluminum surface.

7-5 Not used.
7-6 Not used.
7-7 Not used.

7-8 Flash metal flange with
cap fashing material
noted in 7-4 above.

7-9 Cut-off sheet. Hot mop
or setin cold adhesive.

Insulation fill as
required.

7-10

7-11 Caulk continuous or

all around.
7-12
7-13

Nail maximum 12" clc.

Base sheet - modified
bitumen.

Cap sheet - modified
bitumen with granual
- surface.

Venting base sheet.
1/18" x 1" retainer bar.

7-14

7-15
7-16

71. SHEET METAL
71-A

Existing expansion joint
material shall be reused
in-so-far as possible.
The following notes

indicate new materials

to be installed if
replacement is required.

Expansion joint cover.
Fabricate from 16
ounce copper.

16 ounce copper
expansion joint
intersection cover to
pattern. Solder all

joints.

71-2

71-3 Joint cover. 16 ounce

copper.

71-4 16 ounce copper

expansion joint end
section. Solder all

joints. |
16 ounce continuous
copper clip.

Flashing flange. Solder
to 714.

Secure with copper
nails maximum 12" clc.

71-5
71-6
71-7

71-8 16 ounce continuous

formed copper clip.
71-9 Standing seam joint.
71-10 Drive pins at 8" clc.
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1-4

1-6

17

1-8

2-9

2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15

2-16
217
2-18
2-19
2-20
2-21
2-22
2-23
2-24

21.

22,

GENERAL

Do not scale drawings.

Verify field conditions,
dimensions and quanties
prior to ordering or
placing any materials

in the work.

Verify free flow

through all roof ahd
planter drains before
beginning any demolition.

Report all cloged drains
to architect before
beginning any demoliticn.

Replace damaged or
missing roof drain
strainers.

Protect all panels from
damage by reason of
this work.

Protect water lines and
and accessories from
damage by reason of
this work.

Protect electrical conduit
and accessories from
damage by reason of
this work.

Contractor to erect and
maintain barricades
around construction
area.

EXISTING TO REMAIN

Pre-cast concrete panels.
Modified bitumen roofing.
Light weight concrete fill.
Access panels.

Water lines.

Electric conduit.

Junction boxes.
Elelctrical panels.
Concrete slab.

Concrete piers.

Water hydrants.

Roof drains.

Planter drains.

Concrete wall.
Expansion joint
construction.
Expansion joint cover.
Elevator.

Wall cap.

Planter.

Column below.
Pool below.
Planted areas.
Mortar lining.
Stair tread.

EXISTING TO REMOVE

@1-D Expansion joint covers.
21-2 Roofing and flashing.
21-3 Earth to bottom of

of planter clean wall
and prime thourghly.
backfill and compact
when directed.

21-4 Light weight fill in

this area.

21-5 Existing flashing.

WORK BY OWNER

@2-D Remove existing pre-cast

concrete panels and
replace when work is

complete.

I
Il

I
Il
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2. EXISTING TO REMAIN

[(2-D Pre-cast concrete panels.
2-2 Modified bitumen roofing.
2-3 Light weight concrete fill.
2-4  Access panels.

2-5 Water lines.

2-6 Electric conduit.

2-7 Junction boxes.

2-8 Elelctrical panels.

29 Concrete slab.

2-10 Concrete piers.

2-11 Water hydrants.

2-12 Roof drains.

2-13 ; Planter drains.

] 2-14 Concrete wall.
‘ 2-15 Expansion joint
o : : construction.
2-16 Expansion joint cover.
I | | 2-17 Elevator.
i 2-18 Wall cap.
Il : 2-19 Planter.
- 2-20 Column below.
i ‘ 2-21 Pool below.
2-22 Planted areas.
o | ; 2-23 Mortar lining.

' 2-24 Stair tread.

21.  EXISTING TO REMOVE

@ Expansion joint covers.
21-2 Roofing and flashing.

21-3 Earth to bottom of
of planter clean wall
and prime thourghly.
backfill and compact
when directed.

21-4 Light weight fill in
this area.

21-5 Existing flashing.

22. WORK BY OWNER

@2-D Remove existing pre-cast
ERaanpettares: | I ’ « concrete panels and

' replace when work is

- complete.
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2. EXISTING TO REMAIN

\A-3) | (21 Pre-cast concrete panels.

2-2 Modified bitumen roofing.
2-3 Light weight concrete fill.

——] | : 2-4 Access panels.
/ . o : ' 2-5 Water lines.
A-5 ' 2-6 Electric conduit.

2-7 Junction boxes.
2-8 Elelctrical panels.
2-9 Concrete slab.
2-10 Concrete piers.
2-11 Water hydrants.

Seesine s IR S e ‘ - \ ‘
EReti e E E % 212 Roof drains.
=] b | 2 | ' 2-13 Planter drains.
/E \\ 2-14 Concrete wall.

2-15 Expansion joint
‘ construction.
2-16 Expansion joint cover..
2-17 Elevator. '
o | \ E 2-18 Wall cap.
DN. | | | | 2-19 Planter. -
' - 2-20 Column below.

2-21 Pool below.
w 2-22 Planted areas.

“ 2-23 Mortar lining.
2-24 Stair tread.
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i | / : 7. ROOFING

e V | | Prime all surfaces to -

L receive new roofing
DN. A @)

I \_@ ‘ materials.
DN. - | « 7 7-B  Secure all roofing felts
R and flashing with

-
- N| | ; ' : i adhesive.

REV. "A" - | . o | , DN. 50' -0 ' | ) 7-1 1 1/2" x 4" wood fiber
___! ] -
-

g
AN AN AN

N
4
w

: , ; w 5 | [ ' : cant strip.
T . i 7-2 “Strip" flashing - Low
\ melt modified bitumen.

(aa) | [
e : flashing to cant strip.

~
™M

7-3 DO NOT secure "Strip"”

[ ]
[ ]

| ' 7-4 Cap ﬂashing' - modified

bitumen with metal foil
R PR £ ' face aluminum surface.

7-5 Not used.

-‘ 7-6 Not used.
W ' 7-7 Not used.

w 7.8 Flash metal flange with
cap fashing material
> ‘noted in 7-4 above.
7-9 Cut-off sheet. Hot mop
or setin cold adhesive.
7-10 Insulation fill as
required.
7-11 Caulk continuous or
® ¢ all around.
E E 7-12 Nail maximum 12" clc.
} ‘ l : 7-13 Base sheet - modified

bitumen.

7-14 Cap sheet - modified
bitumen with granual
surface.

PLAN 3/32"=1'-0" NORTH @ SOUTH END : 7-15 Venting base sheet.

7-16 1/8" x 1" retainer bar.

PLAN @ 3/32"=1'-0" NORTH @ NORTH END

ROOF REPLACEMENT CAPITAL PLAZA
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY
23 Oct. 2006 CONSTUCTION AREA — NORTH HALF PRATING N0
“DRAWN BY } A- 3
A N July 06| Showed area of roofing M~ COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
R DEPARTMENT FOR FACILITIES AND SUPPORT SERVICES o
to be replaced. M/ DIVISION OF ENGINEERING AND CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION 7
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DETAIL 3" =1"-0"

REV. "A"

)
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DETAIL @ 3"=1'-0"
G|
@D
\
o | 5 i‘r
> |

3'-11/2"

4"

SECTION @ 3"=1"-0"

2'-11/2"

/\/

9 4

3' - oll

2-11

2-16
217
2-18
2-19
2-20
2-21
2.22

2-23
2-24

_/
@

SECTION _@ 112 E.S.

/

V4

I\

7.

7-B

7-2
7-3

7-4

4II

8"

4Il

4“

7-5
7-6
7-7
7-8

SECTION @ 112 F.S.

|

EDR

G| @

DETAIL @ 12 F.s.

CPA- 101

|y

|F

<D
-2

7-15

DETAIL @ 112 F.S.

79
710
7-11

712
7-13

714

7-15
7-16

EXISTING TO REMAIN

Pre-cast concrete panels.

Modified bitumen roofing.
Light weight concrete fill.
Access panels.
Water lines.
Electric conduit.
Junction boxes.
Elelctrical panels.
Concrete slab.
Concrete piers.
Water hydrants.
Roof drains.

Planter drains.
Concrete wall.
Expansion joint
construction.
Expansion joint cover.
Elevator.

Wall cap.

Planter.

Column below.
Pool below.
Planted areas.
Mortar lining.
Stair tread.

ROOFING

Prime all surfaces to

receive new roofing
materials. ‘

Secure all roofing felts

and flashing with
adhesive.

1 1/2" x 4" wood fiber .
cant strip.

"Strip” flashing - Low
melt modified bitumen.

DO NOT secure "Strip"
flashing to cant strip.

Cap flashing - modified

bitumen with metal foil
face aluminum surface.

Not used.

Not used.

Not used. ~
Flash metal flange with

cap fashing material
noted in 7-4 above.

Cut-off sheet. Hot mop
or setin cold adhesive.

Insulation fill as
required.

Caulk continuous or
all around.

Nail maximum 12" clc.

Base sheet - modified
bitumen.

Cap sheet - modified
bitumen with granual
surface.

Venting base sheet.
1/8" x 1" retainer bar.
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AS BULLT DATE
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REV. "A"

191/2"

o D

SECTION sator

DETAIL @ 12 F.S.

? e ——
12" 2'-0" L 4" l/ 4" l/ e

DETAIL @ -

T ) @ T
D NN
l
(21:2) |
2-2
<

8.'

23. EXISTING TO REUSE
@3-D Stainless steel pad cap.

< 71.  SHEET METAL

ﬂ 71-A Existing expansion joint
W material shall be reused
in-so-far as possible.

/ The following notes
S indicate new materials

ha— to be installed if

replacement is requifed.

' Expansion joint cover.
< Fabricate from 16
V ounce copper.

71-2 16 ounce copper
expansion joint

intersection cover to

pattern. Solder all
}E joints.
71-3 Joint cover. 16 ounce
/ copper.

% 71-4 16 ounce copper

expansion joint end
section. Solder all
joints.
71-5 16 ounce continuous
copper clip. .
71-6 Flashing flange. Solder

, to 71-4.
71-7 Secure with copper

SECT. g:) é’@ ®__ ' nails maximum 12" c/c.

L 11/2" l/\ |

DETAIL @ 12 F.S.

/1 /1

18

FIELD DIM.

(Y-

ple

DETAIL @ 112 F.S.

71-8 16 ounce continuous
formed copper clip.

71-9 Standing seam joint.
71-10 Drive pins at 8" clc.

E-TECH ROOF REPAIR CAPITAL PLAZA COMPLEX
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY
AS BULLT DATE DRAWING NO.
23 Oct. 2006 EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS
' I ORAWN BY
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AGENCY :
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